

ITEM NO.101

Court 11 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7166/2009

HARI RAM (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(service complete)

Date : 16-02-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Mudgal, AAG  
Ms. S. Harini, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appellants would place on record the relevant Acts, including, Punjab Security of Land Tenures Act, 1953; and Haryana Utilization of Surplus and other Area Scheme, 1976. In addition, the appellant would place on record a copy of the orders dated 23rd April, 1987, 22nd November, 1990 and 10th September, 1992. The documents would be filed within four weeks, as it is stated that some documents may require translation.

List after six weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER